
Name Ir.:-a. J, B..e.Ldkc. .
By..Ela...au.ta...aae..--­

Address .a.:age......ae,2rage2..

Date filed J..u9 L4.../..jZ.:r.Z .

Priority Jllly...JJ .~..l952....................... .--
Action suspended until . . '· . .

ApplicationNo ~.!.!.?............... •
PermitNo. 21612 _

Certificate No. -------------~-~-sl_fi_4 _

Stream Index, Page No.Z,:: 7.6. .

ASSIGNMENTS

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

.'f.i.lt>.f.$'1-' IJ', ······j7 .
······························---····················-··

3751 PT VG
..........(..'."'.......... $1 Cert. Fee L. .

FEES REFUNDED
Date I Amount l Check No.

.......................... -·········· ••·••······ ·····---···-······-····

Date To Whom Address Volume Page

Returned to applicant .

Date of approval .....December..32,...2252.........-..-.-..
CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning D.ec.eJDb.er.. .31,. ..19.53 .
Date for completion 0.9.:li9.R~.:r...1.1..J9.5.4 .

Extended to .

Date for application of water October ..lJ .1955 .
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form "A" filed .

Form "B" filed ..Ja11t✓t2r.y:. ?£,,./?..5..3. .
Form "c"Ilea .landau...24,..23.7..........

FINAL PROO
Blank maned.. JUL?S"EE,±isss

' I .J

Proof received .

Date certificate issued AP.R. . .19

.. ••·• .. ------··-·········· ··-······............. . ., .

REMARKS
........0,35l1.cf.....£±1m..C9a.st.Pork.Sill.met.te.Rizer..Willamette...Bi.er). £or irrigation

.of...2.8., acres ·.. ······················ ·····················~

. . . -- ---- .

---- ------ State Printing Dept. 49368 .• ••....•..•..••....•..•...•..••••.•..•..•••.•..•....•.•. .......•.•• •••.••



Form B

"Eu#sf a-.
Fill out, detach, and man to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described
in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of me water has been applied.

Application No.2.Z.-3/..:P.-:.2
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE.±.±-.3.=

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the 2.?! .._. day of ~ , 19.2722

' - Remarks: .

4... 2Ma•2Me2 ¢

Form C

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

[ -·



LI

T21 S.R.3W.W. M.

DL..4/

FINAL PROOF URVEY
UNDER

Application No. c.7..4:5.2. Permit No. 21.6/..2 .
IN NAME OF

................lr.a J Be..i.d.l~.r.. .

Surveyed 4port8 1957,by .m.(6...

DB9-6H-I9



February 11, 1958

Ira J. Beidler
Black Butte Rt.
Cottage Grove, Oregon

Dear • P.eidler 1

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your pennit No. 21612
granting a right to the use of 0.28 o.f.s. of the waters
of Coast fork illamatte River, for irrigation.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an
inspection ands of your project made by a representative
of this department, defines the extent to 'Which your water right.
has been completed within the terms of the permit. The proof
should be dated, and signed by you on the bottom of the page.

Upon receipt of the signed proof accompanied by the
statutory recording fee in the amount of $1, a certificate of
water right will be issued confirming the. right thereunder and
will be forwarded to you, after recording in Lane County.

Very truly yours,

id
State Engineer

Form 117
Enclosure
lg

it g



February l, 1953

• • Ira J. Deidler
• Black Butte Route
• Cotta,·e Grove, Oregon

.Dem- !r. Beidler:

This ill ac!noledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete a;_:>plication of Y1ater has been made under
Permit :ro. 21612

Pursuant to your report and in line ith the general
practice of this office, a survey till be rade at a later date
for the pur::iose of :::heckin,... the amount of water used as des­
cribed in the permit, including the acreage actually irrited.
After this survey, proof may ':e l'!lade and certiffoate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
Any lands described in the permit that have not been irrigated
will be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold ill be
valid evidence of the water right.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. ST:1ICKLIN
State Zn;ineer

Torm 130

27l52



27l52

Deceber 30, 1952

Tra J. Beidler
mlltto-:: Butte Route
Cottage Grove, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Enclosed find A;,plication N • 2752, Permit No. 216211 with blueprint.
0

•



uly 1, 1952

r. Ira J. "id..er
Black tte ?,.oute
Cottar,e Grovc,.Oregon

Dear Ur. Beidler:

This will .clnoledge receipt of your application for permit
to ap ropriate .444 cubic foot of wter per second from Coast Fork · ver
for irrigation, to.ether uith remittance in tho amount o£ 15, for which
our receipt No. 2l7 is enclosed hcreuith.

The a; ication, which has been checked over, filed, and given
io. 271,52, appears to ho in se.tisfa.ctory form.

Ver truly yours,

CHAS. Z. GT.i!Ci1I
. State ...,ngineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

E' :mb

nc - Receipt



HAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
SECRETARY

STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION
HYDROELECTRIC COMMUISION OF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

Jul7 9, 1952

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON

AND REFER TO
Fl lg

Mr. Ira J. Beidler
Black Butte Route
Cottage Grove, Oregon

Dear Mr. Beidler:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a permit
to appropriate 0.444 cubic foot of water per second for the irri­
gation of 28.3 acres, together w.i.th property description and certi­
fied copy of deed.

If you will now submit the statutory fees in the amount of
$15.00, you application can be filed as provided by law.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. • STRICKLIN
State En

EH:fw
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• r RRA:.fl'Y DEED 406 a15
THIS ID: TUR 'IIESSET: That Alfred T. Beidler, a .., . do er, and
Ira J. Beidler and Anna L. Beidler, his wife, the Grantors, for o.nd
in consideration oft es of ~El :;)()~LAS and other valuable con­
sidoration described as follo1s:

Beginnin at a point on the, est boun ar o the ·1m. Currin Donation
Land Claim o. 44, , ich point is 1.81 ch· ins north of the south est
corner of raid Claim lo. 44, thence ast 199.98 feet t the north ust
corner of Donation Land Claim lfo. 45, thence east 90 • 02 feet follow­
ing the boundary bet,een claims ~o. 44 and 45, thence north 1100 foet
parallelinP.: the v,ect boundary of said Claim o. 44, th nee , rent 270
feet parallelin~ the south boundary of said Claim No. 4t, thence north
6 0 feet paralleling the west boundary of said Claim No. 44, .thence
test 431. 5 fe·..Jt po.rallelin.:,: the routh boun<'nr. of said C aim No. 44,
thence north 630.5 feet para lelin- the "vest bounda.'y of "'aid Claim
·:o. 44, thence v1est 388. 5 feet to a noint 10 feet east of the west
bounr1ary o · so.id claim No. '11, hich :r,oint is on the eac,t boundary
of the County Road, thence south 1563.5 feet parallelin said went
bounc'ory 01' Clo.iM. Ho. '14, and also fo1 lor,in,... the co.st bounr1nr' of
naid Count. Road, thence 1est 10 fe·:it to tho Ymst boundary of ::mid
Cla1:' lTo. 4,:,,, thenc,:i --outh 703.5 feet, 10re or less, follo:in. tho
'. o::,t hOLm• r:ry of Claim ;10. 4'1.., to t 10 ace of begi'1nin , al.1 in tho

. ~. Currin .Jonation Land Clail'l ITo. 4J:, To mship ?l, '";outh, T1ango 3
':ent 01' th•:i ·.:i 110.n.et~.;e .. tn·id~.an, in L·rno County, 0reeon,. ·

to them aid , n< co,,·,e:ed c1o h·'rob.r, hfHPain, □•"31, anc1 cnnvcy l nto
l. +. ·oo arc Lum)er Co., nn Ore;on Cor oration, the rantee the
fo1 o· ·in r ...:-,.,·.!.b ·n : r(n s G, to- lit:

Bcr;in 1int? at a. oint -.m tllfl . • . • .oocinrd LW'lb ·r Co. roerty
b ·• . •1r:· ~5 •. 5 fe t , -irtll 1 'l(G 1'c :it :c.,t ():..· t c c;0l'theast cnrn r
,f i.'. o :!:. , , r.·,o,,,.in 1,J .C. 4.0, ➔·.1c".C' ·,nrth 2°:,21 8[t::t )69:~.5 cet
t::> u point G76 10.Jt ·: st o; tLo ,::i~.·t 'rnLm a:-:.- nf' sa.id D.L.C. 40,
tio•:cc ·e:::t '87 ...'eet t ...~, '} ·: ..... .'oo r:,rc.l Lu.:-1:)-:r Co., nro ,.ty
bo dI, G :.co 1o77: 5n° 9aid bvn ny nth 2 26' e st 385 feet,
t!.o:1cc S"uth 15() 10' ust }.;,l . 5 foot t e:.ce ';outh '!.l• 30' enst 298. 5
foet 're or .ss t t e lace o be,i. in and ebacin 17.62 cres
:"l c ..,r Jes , :.i,. L L ..c Ja1 s Cll:r in ,).J.C. sO in 'ec or 5, ,..,,,o.
,1-·;-:.-3-·:., .:.1. L·•n; ·;rn ....... y, Ore ·on.

"I

·ts heirs~n..:. '} - a. t; u ,
:si.1, () ,..,

t:.c

"'1 ' . , • • ~, '

,· ,l.'01 ( , '

· 5th tho!r auenancc,
• r- ..:r-revP-r .... < 'e sn1 ~" \.,, 1 i ~ ' o _- · f'• cl .:1

eb; covenat to and it
. :::;a·c1

I T • ,'I'i..tfr,$~
t . ~ ': '.• v,1 t n . '1.

an< n 2-:::;n;- tl yt, ::.~. ·:· :
a' that the are ires .rs a
i..stal an main air u; c

river at nr oc: ti
l. .. ..,~;·~ucl; nnc. t ... ,( ... "'.:. .1 ·,

1:..t•.• 1 l c'.. . ,.. r: ~,, ,·,1 r,.

L. o
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W. ft.. WOODARD LUMB£R CO.

t4xv>

l£cm ..
'ltre T. Beidler

Ir J. B idler
& n ,. Pe"dler

RRANTY
DEED

nnd
J corded
Io Rook. J.Qi _on P ·-···-l:69-60
Lan Oounty.....D...E. .E..D.........Records.

HARRY L. CHASE, County Olerk.

s.22ya.2lg9peats.

Ht.al of Or gon,
ounty of Lo.ne--68,
I, Hnrey L. Ch1111e, Coun ty Clerk and

x-0UlcJo Recorder of Conveyance, 1n
and for saJ<l County, do hereby oerd4
that the wtthJJl Instrument was received
for r coro at



STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF LANE, }s

I, HARRY L. CHASE, County Clerk and Ex-officio Recorder of Conveyances in and for

Lane County, State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of..War-r.an-ty:--D"d----­

·········-····------------------------------······-·-·is a correct transcript therefrom,

and the whole of the original,larrantyDeed-- as the same

appears of record at page159-60Book No.l..06 Lane County _

····-····-··-··~~-8_d ~.ecords, now in my official care and custody.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the County

Court in and for Lane County, State of Oregon, this-----23rd.

dune.,1952..
--day of

HARRY L. CHASE,

County Clerk and Ex-officio Recorder of

a7±7'1a- Depuy.
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Proof of Appropriation of Water
1

STAT' IEER
SAL N

2"<04
[!"s

county.Zane......
Permit No g_J...§J.1 --

Application No.. ?..7.4?..?. .

2M4 -57

1. Name Ira..J. Beirl.ler ·-~-- 2. Address ID.ac.k.J;htt.e ..Rt-, C.ot:tage ..Gro.v.e.,..Ore.

3. Source of supply Q.Qg.§!:~..J'.Q+:k..W.i.llam~t:t.~ ..Ri~rnr. .

Tributary of W;i,.~!?J~!? B-JY.~r .

4. Amount of water QAZJL.~-'.f. § 5. Priority date Jru.y..16-, .. .1952 .

6. Use Irrigation ..- ..l/8oth ..-.2½ .
J. Chapin DL lO

7. Location of point of diversion~.¼..§J~¼..'!'6.-.~m:n.JSec ..5. , Twp. .21.S...., Range....3...YL.. , W. M.
(Legal Subdlvls!on)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section Legal Subd!vlslon No. Acres
WlUnmctte Meredlnn Actually Irrigated

21 S 3 5 NE} SE¼ As pro.i. within J. Chaoin DIC hO 16.8

SE¼ SE¼ II II II " " 11 " 11.5

28.3

421.0

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof
and that the facts therein stated are true. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. /..i!,,.J_day of ..~ ,

3£19......... ()

-~Jlt3~--------------
7.• idtel#»«J



1500-1-52
)

ApplicationNo..... _g'24.Q2.~-······--·

Permit No.._ 2l612..~ .

County ...-.......LANE ·-···················

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

No. Acres
Actually Irrigated

No. Acres
Described in Permit

-
NE!-SE, as« <7

'

Forty-acre Tract

5321 S

Township Range Section
Wlllamcttc Mcrcdlan

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

1. Name .Ir J._Beidler.... 2. Address .Black.Sutt..Rta.,Cottage..Grove, Or.

3. Source of supply ..Coast For~.Wi 11am,tt e ..River···-···························································································

Tributary of ..~.!~.~.E?.~.~~-~!!.~t ---···································································································
.L

4. Amount of water ~~~~ ~~-~!.~~·-······-······-····· 5. Priority date .J.~J..y_.l6-.,. ..l9.6.2 .

6. Use irrigsion. ±/Ohor..is.eg±!en.foreach.sere.irrigated..and..shall...be...-....

frther_limited_to.s_diversion.of.nos.to..exceed..sere..feet.per...acre..for.aach..aoro

..irrigated ..duril'.Jg ...the.. irrigation .. season._of ..each ..year•........... ✓-····················································y,: f.ca DC4o
7. Location of point of diversion · ~¼..J?.~¼. : :::: . .-:~.· Sec. JL Tp. 21..S Rg.. ..3...W , W. M.

(Legal Subdivision)

'.J)

I

r

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works· -·-··········-··-······-········--·······-··-······-········--··-···--··················-··-··············-··-·················•·

..............?.l'!-:.1-n.p-:: G..e. 1.ll.hp 3.~.2:.11._.B..~ -~..p..6 _ .

·····································2.:c.o_ lt=..O.cbl d ..w..~.D.---..d D.;.r: ~.t ~.:/C...~••~•••••..•••......••.•..••••..•.•...•.•••

..............R~.- b.D ' ~." .A.l •··········-··-··-························-···········································································. . .
4 ' 4'··································I)······o·····-··················································-·····································································································

"l4 " 3···································· . d-::0 Y.•••••..•..••.••...••••.••.....•.•....••..••. ·-························-···········································································

..............Jd.e.a.ds..--: ~.3 £B..4. .0. %.~.~-·Pb. ;;. .9..~.."?: .= .

..............L~ l+ ..- ········ Lk.L.... 1.f ... ~ t_. ····························································································································

···············C·r..~.::: G.r:a.!..5. ::: G.c.~ :::.Gcu:r:~ .

·•····•··············· .. ································································• .. ············--················································---------········------···········-······ .. ····------

.......................................................................................................------··························--·--••·••············· .

.................................................................................................................... •-•·••····· ..

........................................................................................................................ ·-··········•·••······· .

........................................ . .

................................................. - . . - _ .

I, Myr..aY.:1. .£?,::5.b , do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No ~.1./a ..L.;L , on the Z day

of..........A,ail.........,195l.., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .

?

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.
(Quantity of water In

second-feet or acre-feet)

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return this form with­
out your signature, with a full report by
letter.

········-·······························~--•~~..~ .ts:4°
..............................................£~.Ld. .. .£.v.i.(;\~~ .

(Tille) (I
State Printing £5364
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Application No. 27452
IRA J. BEIDLER

Beginning at a point in the center of the channel of the Coast Fork
River, said point being 2256 chains west and 14.67 chains south of the NW co ner
of the William Currin Donation land Claim#d±, thence east 2G.10 chains, thence
south 9l0 chains, thence west 22.00 chains to the center of thechannei of the
Coast Fork River, thence in a northerly direction following down the center of the
channel of said river to the place of beginning, containing 20.0 acres, more or
less, all situated in Sec., 5, ! 2l, South Range 3 est of tho Willamette Meridian
in Lane County, Oregon; also a trct of land 300 ft wide adjoining said pr anises
on the East, for road purposes only.

Also beginning at the SE corner of the James Chapin Donation Land Claim
#/40, thence North 14.00 chains, thence West about 24.70 chains to the center of the
County Road on the West bank of the Coast Fork River; thence following the center af
said road in a southeasterly direction to a point due west of the place of beginning,
thence east to the place of beginning, all in Seo. 5, T Gl SR 3 W, WM, in Lane
County, Oregon.

Also beginning at the NE corner of the Marion Martin Donation Land Claim
#/4l, running thence South following the east boundary of said claim #41, 10.00 chains
thonco North 72 deg est 965 chins; thence North 8 deg, West 8,9l chains to inter­
section with the North boundary of said claim#,41; thence East l4.66 chains to the
place of beginning, containing 972 acres of land, all in Sections 5 & 8, T 21 SR 3 W
WM, all in Lane County, Oregon.

Also beginning at a point in the center of the river channel, said point
being l400 chains North and 25.76 chains West of the SE corner of the amesChapin
DLC #40, thence East Z630 chains, thence North 4. 48 chains, thence West 22.00 chains
to the center of the river, thence following up the channel of the river in south­
westerly course to the place of beginning, containing lOO acres, more or less, all
in Seo.5 T 21 SR 3 WWM, in Lane County, Oregon. (Also 30 ft, for road on the East.)

Also beginning at the SW corner of the WM. Currin DLC ##44 sand running thence
East 303 chains to the West line of the John B. Beckner DLC =1/45, thence North be­
tween chalins#44 and #45, l,8l chains to the N corner of said Claim #45; thence west
3.03 chains to the West boundary of said Claim #44; thence South following the West
boundary of said Claim =/144, 1.81 chains to the place of beginning, all being in T 21
S R 3 W, IM. in Lane County, Oregon.

Except, beginning at a point in the center of the channel of the Coast Fork
River 1117 ft. North and 1725 ft. West of the NE corner of the Marion Martin DLC #4l;
thence South l4 deg. 45' East 4420 ft;thence South 38 deg I' East 384.0 ft; thence
South 71 deg. 41' Ee.st 232.0 ft; thence South 53 deg. 15' Ee.st 150.0 feet; thence
South 40 deg.5' East 2707 ft. to a point on the north line of said DLC #4l, 860.0
ft. West of the NE corner; thence South 33 deg. 351 East 316.0 ft; thence South 60·deg.
55' East 3500 ft; thence South 65 deg 25' East 470l ft more or lessto a point on
the East line of said DLC #41 594.0 ft.south of the NE corner of said DLC #tl; thence
South 46 ft.; thence North 72 deg 7est 627 ft;thence North 38 deg West 588 ft
more or less to a point on the north line of said DLC #41, 14.66 cnains West of the NE
corner of said DLC #4l; thence West 264 ft. more or less to the center of the old
county road, now abandoned; thence following the center of said road nor.raherly to a
point due West of the place of beginning, thence East 106 ft, more or less, tQ tne
place of beginning, containing 60 Acres more or less, in Sec. 5 T 21, S, Range 3 est,
WM• ., Lane County, Oregon.
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